
2025 Bronco Pep Bands Basketball and Hockey Schedules
Date Time Event Location

Tue Oct 7 4:00-6:00 PM Rehearsal Rehearsal B
Thu Oct 9 7:00 PM (6:30 call) WMU Hockey Vs. Ferris State Lawson Arena
Mon Oct 13 4:00-6:00PM Rehearsal Rehearsal B
Tue Oct 14 4:00-6:00 PM Rehearsal Rehearsal B
Fri Oct 24 7:00 PM (6:30 call) WMU Hockey Vs. U of M Lawson Arena

Mon Nov 3 TBA WMU MBB Vs. Coastal Carolina Read Fieldhouse
Thu Nov 6 TBA WMU MBB Vs. Northwood Read Fieldhouse
Fri Nov 7 7:00:00 PM (6:30 call) WMU Hockey Vs. University of Denver Lawson Arena 
Sat Nov 8 6:00 PM (5:30 call) WMU Hockey Vs. University of Denver Lawson Arena 
Sun Nov 9 TBA WMU WBB Vs. Duquesne Read Fieldhouse
Wed Nov 12 TBA WMU MBB Vs. Purdue Ft. Wayne Read Fieldhouse
Thu Nov 13 9:00 am (8:30 call) Bronco Buds Read Fieldhouse 
Fri Nov 14 7:00 PM (6:30 call) WMU Hockey Vs. Miami University (OH) Lawson Arena 
Sat Nov 15 6:00:00 PM (5:30 call) WMU Hockey Vs. Miami University (OH) Lawson Arena 
Thu Nov 20 9:00am (8:30 call) Bronco Buds
Sun Nov 23 TBA WMU MBB Vs. Mount St. Mary's Read Fieldhouse
Tue Nov 25 TBA WMU WBB Vs. Roosevelt Read Fieldhouse

Wed Dec 3 TBA WMU MBB Vs. Southern Indiana Read Fieldhouse
Fri Dec 5 7:00 PM (6:30 call) WMU Hockey Vs. University of Minnesota Duluth Lawson Arena 
Sat Dec 6 6:00 PM (5:30 call) WMU Hockey Vs. University of Minnesota Duluth Lawson Arena 
Sun Dec 14 TBA WMU WBB Vs. Valparaiso Read Fieldhouse
Thu Dec 18 TBA WMU WBB Vs. University of Dayton Read Fieldhouse
Sat Dec 20 TBA WMU MBB Vs. Buffalo Read Fieldhouse
Mon Dec 22 TBA WMU MBB Vs. Defiance College Read Fieldhouse

Sat Jan 3 TBA WMU WBB Vs. Buffalo Read Fieldhouse 
Sat Jan 3 6:00 PM (5:30 call) WMU Hockey Vs. University of Notre Dame Lawson Arena 
Wed Jan 7 TBA WMU WBB Vs. BGSU Read Fieldhouse 
Sat Jan 10 TBA WMU MBB Vs. EMU Read Fieldhouse



Mon Jan 12 7-9pm Rehearsal Rehearsal B
Tue Jan 13 TBA WMU MBB Vs. UMass Read Fieldhouse
Sat Jan 17 TBA WMU WBB Vs. Ball State Read Fieldhouse 
Tue Jan 20 TBA WMU MBB Vs. BGSU Read Fieldhouse
Sat Jan 24 TBA WMU MBB Vs. CMU Read Fieldhouse
Sat Jan 24 TBA WMU WBB Vs. CMU Read Fieldhouse 
Fri Jan 30 7:00: PM (6:30 call) WMU Hockey Vs. University of Nebraska at Omaha Lawson Arena 
Sat Jan 31 6:00 PM WMU Hockey Vs. University of Nebraska at Omaha Lawson Arena 

Sat Feb 7 TBA WMU WBB Vs. Sun Belt Conference Read Fieldhouse 
Tue Feb 10 TBA WMU WBB Vs. Miami University Read Fieldhouse
Wed Feb 11 TBA WMU MBB Vs. Toledo Read Fieldhouse
Fri Feb 13 7:00 PM (6:30 call) WMU Hockey Vs. Arizona State University Lawson Arena 
Sat Feb 14 6:00 PM (5:30 call) WMU Hockey Vs. Arizona State University Lawson Arena 
Tue Feb 17 TBA WMU MBB Vs. Akron Read Fieldhouse
Sat Feb 21 TBA WMU WBB Vs. NIU Read Fieldhouse
Fri Feb 27 7:00 PM (6:30 call) WMU Hockey Vs. University of North Dakota Lawson Arena 
Sat Feb 28 6:00 PM (5:30 call) WMU Hockey Vs. University of North Dakota Lawson Arena 
Sat Feb 28 TBA WMU MBB Vs. Miami Read Fieldhouse
Sat Feb 28 TBA WMU WBB Vs. UMASS Read Fieldhouse

Tue Mar 3 TBA WMU MBB Vs. Ball State Read Fieldhouse
Tue Mar 4 TBA WMU WBB Vs. Toledo Read Fieldhouse
Fri Mar 6 TBA NCHC Quarter Finals TBD
Sat Mar 7 TBA NCHC Quarter Finals TBD
Sun Mar 8 TBA NCHC Quarter Finals TBD
Sat Mar 14 TBA NCHC Semi Finals TBD
Sat Mar 21 TBA NCHC Championship TBD
Tue Mar 24 TBA Food Marketing Conference Radisson Hotel
Sat Apr 11 TBA Food Marketing Graduation Fetzer Center (Room TBD)


